

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2426/2024

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 15-11-2023 in IA No. 2900/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANTARYAMI KANUNGO

Respondent(s)

(IA No.22394/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.22395/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (Civil) No. 2146 of 2024.

Similar interim order passed in SLP (Civil) No. 2146 of 2024 will also operate in this matter.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR