## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4438/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2023 in WA No. 631/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RABINARAYAN MALIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43551/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

## WITH

Diary No(s). 3352/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.42795/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42794/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3400/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.44245/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44249/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4656/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45396/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 7382/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44106/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44107/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4655/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.45382/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5151/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.48574/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48573/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 6393/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.47949/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47951/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4766/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.47599/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 04-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR

Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.

Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty , AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.

Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. D.girish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Chandra Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arya Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumarl, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kanta Padhi, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.

Mrs. Durga Devi Panda, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No.2146/2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR