ITEM NO.23+26+80

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)............................... Diary No. 9851/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2023 in WA No. 2184/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANTA KUMAR ROUL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177442/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177443/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177445/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 20077/2024 (IA No.176094/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.176095/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.176093/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

Diary No. 30976/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.176594/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.176596/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

<u>SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 14172/2024</u>

(IA No. 176250/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 176243/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS

IA No. 176247/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 11039/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70307/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70308/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 30984/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.180698/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.180699/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 34856/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.180771/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.180772/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Date: 20-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Parties

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.

Ms. A.M. Harsavardhini, Adv.

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.

Mrs. Durga Devi Panda, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are all common matters.

Many of such similar petitions have already been dismissed at the threshold by this Court on the point of delay. We have been told that there are several other matters of similar nature.

The Registry may list all these matters together before the appropriate Court, after seeking appropriate direction from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)