

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28961/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2023 in WA No. 2229/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENUBALA MOHANTY

Respondent(s)

(IA No.188017/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.188015/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.188019/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23885/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.189239/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.189241/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.189240/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 24310/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.187909/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.187910/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.187911/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 30646/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.188480/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.188481/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.188479/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SLP(C) Dy. No(s). 28938/2024 (ITEM N. 31)

(IA No. 168067/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28760/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 173459/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 29504/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 167223/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 32970/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 173511/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 33271/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 173162/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 33441/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 170864/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5977/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 132520/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 18515/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 170952/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 170955/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 27167/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 167317/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 167318/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 28274/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 168580/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 168579/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 168587/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 28774/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 172347/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 28966/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 172916/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 29318/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 169629/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 30401/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 166091/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 30627/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 172274/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 30628/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 168295/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 31073/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No. 170743/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 32532/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No. 171679/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 32950/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No. 170646/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 33072/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No. 170581/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) Dy No(s). 19599/2024 (ITEM NO. 61)

(IA No.189524/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.189525/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.189527/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SLP (C) Dy No(s). 24429/2024 (ITEM NO. 62)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130121/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130122/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.
Dr. Nitya Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. D Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.
Ms. A.m. Harsavardhini, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Ms. Kriti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Chandra Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.
Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.
Ms. Alisha Roy, Adv.

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Nitya Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Sujit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Kumar Patra, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Maity, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.
Mrs. Durga Devi Panda, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.
Mrs. Durga Devi Panda, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.
Mr. Thomas Oommen, AOR

Mr. Thomas Oommen, AOR
Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.

Mrs. Durga Devi Panda, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP(C) No. 2146 of 2024 and connected
matters on 22nd October, 2024.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)