SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28237/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2023 in WA No. 2843/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURUSOTTAM ROUT

Respondent(s)

(IA No.197669/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.197667/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.197672/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35149/2024 (IA No.204355/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204357/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 35585/2024 (XI-A) (IA No.203329/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.203330/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 35545/2024 (XI-A)

(IA NO.202055/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.202057/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39750/2024 (IA No.204543/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 34339/2024 (XI-A) (IA No.195579/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.195575/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28247/2024 (XI-A) (IA No.202305/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202309/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.202314/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 25624/2024 (XI-A) (IA No.204627/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204629/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204626/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.204628/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 35346/2024 (XI-A) (IA No.204186/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204187/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 31463/2024 (XI-A) (IA No.206847/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206848/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.206849/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 28971/2024 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205885/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205887/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205886/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 23891/2024 (XI-A) (IA No.205980/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205988/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205982/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.205985/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 13-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Parties Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.

Ms. A. M. Harsavardhini, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.

Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.

Ms. Alisha Roy, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Mr. Preetish Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

3

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR

Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Thomas Oommen, AOR

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.

Mrs. Durga Devi Panda, Adv.

Mr. Yash Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22.10.2024 along with SLP(C)No.2146/2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)